SIEMENS

Veronika Bienert

Member of the Managing Board of Siemens AG and Chief Executive Officer Siemens Financial Services

Born on March 19, 1973, in Nuremberg, Germany

LinkedIn: Veronika Bienert



Special responsibilities

- Siemens Financial Services
- Siemens Real Estate
- Global Business Services
- Supervisory Board Member of Siemens Healthineers AG¹
- Member of the Audit Committee of Siemens Healthineers AG1
- Chair of the Supervisory Board of Siemens Bank GmbH

Education

- Siemens Apprenticeship in Business Administration (Stammhauslehre at Siemens AG); Qualification: Industriekauffrau
- Secondary school, baccalaureate (Abitur)

Professional history

From October 1, 2024

Member of the Managing Board of Siemens AG

From October 1, 2021

Siemens Financial Services GmbH, Munich, Germany CEO Siemens Financial Services

2016

- Siemens Financial Services GmbH, Munich, Germany
 CFO Siemens Financial Services
- Siemens Pensionsfonds AG, Grünwald, Germany Chair of the Supervisory Board (until November 2023)

2014

Siemens AG, Erlangen, Germany
CFO Business Unit Mainline Transport, Mobility Division

2013

Siemens AG, Nuremberg, Germany
CFO Division Industry Automation, Sector Industry

¹ Listed on the stock exchange

SIEMENS

2012

Siemens AG, Berlin, Germany CFO Siemens Germany, Sales- and Service Organization Germany

2008

OOO Siemens, Moscow, Russian Federation CFO Cluster Russia/Central Asia and Country CFO Russia

2005

Siemens AG, Munich, Germany
Vice President Corporate Region CIS, Corporate Strategy

1995-2005

Siemens AG and Siemens Financial Services GmbH Various domestic and international roles

Board positions/ Memberships

Memberships of boards or committees

Member of Unternehmensbeirat of KfW IPEX-Bank GmbH

Further company group positions are listed in the annual report and will be updated on a yearly basis.